
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Canada A's (as of Feb 11, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-12   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 6-12   SCCBL: 6-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Taylor Jockers  . 4 4 1 16-12 34 11 15 5 0 0 11 20  . 5 8 8 7 3 4 0  . 5 6 8 0 0 2-2 13 1 0 1.000

Nick Napiecek  . 3 5 7 5-4 14 1 5 0 1 0 3 7  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

Deaun Williams  . 3 5 6 17-14 45 12 16 3 2 1 12 26  . 5 7 8 3 1 14 0  . 4 0 8 0 0 7-7 33 0 0 1.000

Geoff Hobbs  . 3 5 3 18-12 34 8 12 3 0 0 2 15  . 4 4 1 6 3 6 0  . 4 8 8 0 0 0-0 61 2 1  . 9 8 4

Cory Osborne  . 3 4 3 18-11 35 4 12 2 0 0 6 14  . 4 0 0 4 2 6 0  . 4 3 9 0 0 2-2 41 3 1  . 9 7 8

Aaron Bauman  . 3 4 2 17-12 38 11 13 3 0 0 7 16  . 4 2 1 5 6 3 0  . 4 8 0 1 0 1-2 20 0 0 1.000

Manuel Estrada  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

Brian Bistagne  . 3 1 0 11-10 29 8 9 2 1 0 2 13  . 4 4 8 6 2 1 0  . 4 5 9 0 0 9-11 17 19 2  . 9 4 7

Zach Dandrea  . 2 9 4 17-10 34 10 10 1 0 1 5 14  . 4 1 2 7 0 5 0  . 4 1 5 0 0 2-2 13 15 3  . 9 0 3

Adam Connor  . 2 4 1 10-10 29 8 7 0 0 0 6 7  . 2 4 1 4 1 3 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 59 6 1  . 9 8 5

Vincent Spilotro  . 2 2 6 15-10 31 7 7 0 0 1 3 10  . 3 2 3 2 2 11 0  . 3 1 4 0 0 2-3 21 5 6  . 8 1 3

Mike Meaney  . 2 0 0 17-13 40 2 8 1 0 1 8 12  . 3 0 0 4 1 12 0  . 2 8 9 0 0 1-2 9 19 1  . 9 6 6

Steven Perrotta  . 1 9 5 18-13 41 8 8 3 0 0 7 11  . 2 6 8 3 0 11 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-2 13 20 3  . 9 1 7

Robert Dimperio  . 1 7 6 7-5 17 3 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 1 7 6 1 0 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 8 3 2  . 8 4 6

Brett Smith  . 1 7 2 15-9 29 4 5 1 0 0 5 6  . 2 0 7 3 1 9 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 3 7 1  . 9 0 9

Justin Girton  . 1 6 7 16-10 30 4 5 1 0 0 4 6  . 2 0 0 3 1 7 0  . 2 6 5 0 0 1-1 9 2 0 1.000

Hank Burditt  . 0 0 0 6-5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 9 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000

Jared Power  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 3 18 498 102 136 25 4 4 84 181  . 3 6 3 58 23 106 0  . 3 7 4 1 0 29-35 348 117 25  . 9 4 9

Opponents  . 3 3 1 18 502 130 166 34 3 7 114 227  . 4 5 2 73 12 98 0  . 4 2 2 8 3 37-38 363 133 37  . 9 3 1

LOB - Team (116), Opp (120). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (11). CI - Team (0), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

M. Joyce  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hank Burditt  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Adam Connor  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Jacob Kemmerer  1 . 5 9 3-0 4 4 1 1/0 0 17.0 14 5 3 1 19 2 0 0  . 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 1

Anthony Parise  4 . 1 5 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 1 8.2 7 4 4 3 5 0 0 1  . 2 1 9 0 0 0 1 0

Tyler LeGear  7 . 3 1 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 16.0 23 15 13 1 9 6 2 2  . 3 3 8 2 3 0 1 0

Devon Pearson  7 . 7 1 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 4 2 1 3 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

Brian Bistagne  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jared Power  9 . 1 5 0-2 10 4 0 0/0 0 19.2 34 22 20 18 9 11 0 2  . 3 8 6 5 1 0 1 1

Michael Morgan  9 . 6 4 0-3 7 3 0 0/0 0 9.1 17 12 10 4 6 2 0 0  . 3 7 8 5 1 0 1 0

Bryan Wilde 10.50 0-2 10 6 0 0/0 0 24.0 34 35 28 26 29 4 1 0  . 3 1 8 1 2 0 1 0

Ryan Goudie 12.71 1-2 6 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 16 17 16 12 11 3 0 2  . 3 4 0 6 3 0 3 0

Vincent Spilotro 13.50 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 6 1 2 1 3 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Justin Girton 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 9 1 6-12 18 18 1 1/0 1 116.0 161 125 102 72 98 33 3 7  . 3 2 5 21 12 1 8 3

Opponents  5 . 6 5 12-6 18 18 1 1/1 2 121.0 136 102 76 58 106 25 4 4  . 2 7 3 8 23 1 1 0

PB - Team (3), G. Hobbs 2, C. Osborne 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (3), D. Pearson 1, B. Wilde 1, J. Girton 1. SBA/ATT - G.

Hobbs (19-19), C. Osborne (18-19), B. Wilde (15-15), J. Power (6-6), M. Morgan (4-4), T. LeGear (2-3), R. Goudie (3-3), J.

Kemmerer (2-2), J. Girton (2-2), A. Parise (2-2), B. Bistagne (1-1).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Canada A's (as of Feb 11, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Deaun Williams 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hank Burditt 22 20 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aaron Bauman 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Taylor Jockers 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Justin Girton 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Bryan Wilde 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 15 0 1.000 0 0

Anthony Parise 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Devon Pearson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Kemmerer 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Jared Power 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Tyler LeGear 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Adam Connor 66 59 6 1  . 9 8 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Geoff Hobbs 64 61 2 1  . 9 8 4 0 19 0 1.000 2 0

Cory Osborne 45 41 3 1  . 9 7 8 0 18 1  . 9 4 7 1 0

Mike Meaney 29 9 19 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brian Bistagne 38 17 19 2  . 9 4 7 4 1 0 1.000 0 0

Steven Perrotta 36 13 20 3  . 9 1 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brett Smith 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Dandrea 31 13 15 3  . 9 0 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Robert Dimperio 13 8 3 2  . 8 4 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Napiecek 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vincent Spilotro 32 21 5 6  . 8 1 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Goudie 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Manuel Estrada 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Morgan 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

M. Joyce 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 490 348 117 25  . 9 4 9 9 37 1  . 9 7 4 3 0

Opponents 533 363 133 37  . 9 3 1 11 29 6  . 8 2 9 3 1


